
 

 
 

Our reference :  24030E/MIN/TP/mf/02 
 
Your reference : T 8.3.69-2024 / MN327-2024 
 
 

Postal Address :  P O Box 4901 TYGERVALLEY 7536 
Street Address :   South Gate Building, Ground Floor 

South Gate Entrance, Carl Cronjé Drive 
Tyger Valley Waterfront BELLVILLE 7530 

Tel: +27  (0) 21 914 0300 
E-mail:  bellville@lyners.co.za   Website: www.lyners.co.za 

 
 

 

 

  

ISO 9001:2015  
ISO 45001:2018 

CERTIFIED  

Neil Lyners & Associates (Pty) Ltd (2015/438525/07) 

 
DIRECTORS:   Neil Lyners Pr Eng FSAICE • Mario Filippi Pr Eng PMP SACPCMP MSAICE 
Fred Laker Pr Tech Eng MSAICE • Kim Pontac Reg EAP (EAPASA) Pr Sci Nat (SACNASP) 

 

 
 
 
TO: SEE LIST OF ATTENDEES BELOW 
CLIENT: BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 
CONTRACT NO: T 8.3.69-2024 / MN327-2024 
 
 
 

TITLE : REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FROM INDEPENDENT POWER 
PRODUCERS TO PROVIDE RENEWABLE ENERGY TO BERGRIVIER 
MUNICIPALITY – TENDER ADDENDUM NO 1 

 
 
 
We enclose a copy of each of the following: 
 
 

1. Addendum no 1 to the above contract. 
2. Form for receipt, acceptance, and incorporation of Addendum no 1. 
 

 
You are required to incorporate the amendments, additions and clarifications detailed below into your tender 
document (on page T2.41 – Schedule 3A : Record of Addenda to Tender Documents) and to submit the 
signed and duly completed addendum with your tender.  
 

 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 

 

_____________________ 

Theo Potgieter Pr Eng  
(Head of Electrical Department) 
for LYNERS 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:bellville@lyners.co.za
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LIST OF ATTENDEES 
 
 

COMPANY NAME : NAME AND SURNAME : EMAIL ADDRESS : 

   

Bergrivier Municipality Jan Erasmus erasmusj@bergmun.org.za 

Bilionetworks Quintus Retief tenders@bilionetworks.co.za 

Bright Black & Veroniva Energy Handré Burger handre@brightblack.co.za 

Cigicell (Pty) Ltd Gary Roux tenders@cigicell.co.za 

Energy Capital (Pty) Ltd L. Fitnum l.fitnum@energycapital.co.za 

Genesis Eco-Energy Developments / 
Touchpoint Energy 

Madré Delport madre.delport@genesis-eco.com 

Houer - Sunelex John Muller john@imodie.co.za 

Lead time Specialist Innocent Tshidiso tshidisomaope@gmail.com 

Lesedi Nuclear Services Gedion Baloyi gedion.baloyi@lesedins.co.za 

LTM Energy / CES AJ Janse van Rensburg bidoffice@ltmenergy.co.za 

Lyners Theo Potgieter theo@lyners.co.za 

Maverick Energy Yusuf Coovadia yusuf@maverickenergy.africa 

Motla Hugo Götze cape@motla.co.za 

Nesa Power Neutron (Pty) Ltd Francois Louw francois@nesapower.com 

Neutron Energy Nevin Gerber nevin@neutron.co.za 

One Stop Solar Irwin Phukuile irwin@telcoms.co.za 

Redheads Engineering Services (Pty) Ltd Peter Sharples renewables@redheads.co.za 

Sizana Solutions (Pty) Ltd Clive Ferreira ferreira.clive@gmail.com 

Sizana Solutions (Pty) Ltd Clyde Mallinson mallinson.energy@gmail.com 

Sosebeuza Construction Frik van Reusburg frikvanrensburg@gmail.com 

Teamwork (Pty) Ltd Prisca Makhubedu info@teamworkrl.co.za 

Technoserve Rudolf Botha rudolf@technoserve.co.za 

TGood S.A Tommy Goodrich tommy.goodrich@tgood.com 

Touchpoint Energy Seth Bulkin seth.bulkin@touchpointenergy.com 

Touchpoint Energy Monique Leendertz-Lang monique.leendertz-
lang@touchpointenergy.com 
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1. ADDENDUM NO 1 

1.1 Tender closing date change : 

Please take note that in order to allow adequate time for Tenderers to submit competitive offers for the 
project, the closing date for the Tender has been amended from Friday, 28 March 2025 at 12:00 to 
Friday, 25 April 2025 at 12:00. 
 
 

1.2 Renewable energy capacity : 

Please take note that a factor of 1.2 will be allowed for in the conversion from the DC values for the 
renewable energy in the Tender Document to AC.  (DC/AC ratio of 1.2) 
 
The required capacity per town is therefore : 
 
Velddrif – 4.5MW DC, or 3.75MW AC 
Piketberg – 3MW DC, or 2.5MW AC 
Porterville – 1.5MW DC, or 1.25MW AC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. ACCEPTANCE OF ADDENDUM NO 1 
 

 
Note :   Please complete and sign the receipt below and email a copy to Maxine Freswick 
(maxine@lyners.co.za) by end of business day on Wednesday, 5 March 2025. 

  
I/We accept that Addendum 1 form part of these tender documents.   

I/We confirm that I/We - 

a)   have taken note of the contents of this Addendum 1 and  

b)   have fully considered this Addendum 1 and have incorporated the amendment contained in 
this Addendum into my/our tender for Contract no T 8.3.69-2024 / MN327-2024. 

 

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE 
TENDERER : 

 

NAME OF SIGNATORY :  

NAME OF TENDERER :  

DATE :  
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